06 Hessen
2 Reg. - Bei.
31,32

Gemeinde

Vierbach
Vockerode
Vélkershausen
Waldkappel, Stadt
Wanfried, Stadt
Weidenhausen
Weienbom
Wellingerode
Wichmannshausen
Willershausen
Woélfterode
Wommen

zusammen

Allendorf b.Frankenau
Aliendorf-Eder..
Altenhaina
Altenlotheim
Asel ...
Basdorf .
Battenberg, Stadt
Battenfeld
Baitenhausen..
Berghofen....
Biebighausen
Birkenbringhausen
Bockendorf.
Bottendorf
Bromskirchen..
Buchenberg.
Dainrode
Dodenau
Dodenhausen
Doémhol zhausen
Dorfitter..........cccee..
Ederbringhausen . ...
Eifa
Ellershausen
Elinrode
Emsthausen .
Frankenau, Stadt ....
Frankenberg-Eder,
Stadt
Friedrichshausen
Frohnhausen
Geismar
Gemiinden an der
Wohra, Stadt..
Grisen ...
Haddenberg
Haina
Haine
Halgehausen
Harbshausen
Hatzfeld, Stadt.
Haubem
Herbelhausen
Herzhausen
Holzhausen .
Hommershausen ....
Hittenrode
Kirchlotheim
Laisa
Lehnhausen
Lohlbach
Louisendorf.
Marienhagen.
Mohnhausen
Niederorke
Oberasphe
Oberholzhausen
Obemburg
Oberorke
Oberwerba....
Reddighausen..
Rengershausen
Rennertehausen..

Rodenbach
Roddenau...
Romershausen.
Rosenthal, Stadt
Schmittlotheim

1) Teilweise 21b

Kassel

Orts-
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Flache

in
gkm

7,04
15,29
8,70
1591
20,58
3,99
8,64
2,98
1321
7,95
2,04
3,61

502,09

26,01
3,83
3,63

34,52
4,02
2,94
421

33,55
5,02
2,72
7,56
7,86
8,96
1,14
2,79
7,64

13,36

16,69
7,96
717
2,78
3,11
6,15
2,64
4,09
4,30
2,88
7,52
3,58
9,39

12,91
1,23

10,89
7,19

30,60
8,78

mannlich

207
281
227
769
1791
405
502
141
540
154
115
202

31 193

68
732
40
291
39
197
787
356
144
199
12
309

650
524
141
127
625
228

56
287
160
196
198

23
521
628

3 535
143
222
431

1074
163

1054
227
175
36
711
267

164
225

Wohnbevdélkerung am

Ge-  Natur®

2591956 |/ Z | 13.9.1950 meinde- raum-
weiblich

36

241
312
245
878
137
439
549
151
599
192
119
262

014

Sitz der Kreisverwaltung:

83
805

31
316

58
191
873
387
155
198

14
342

68
686
535
178
131
667
231

45
329
188
196
231

28
582
700

192
151
255
459

305
214
24
538
258
199
39
808
291
65
195
235
54
24
47
262
78
652
48
241

67
212
58
204
71
35
416
142
532
282
51
627

689
173

insgesamt schlussel
noch: 31 Landkreis Eschwege
448 544 059 356*
593 747 060 356*
467 531 061 356*
1647 1631 062 355
3928 4013 063 356*
844 985 064 356
1051 1081 065 355
292 338 066 356
1139 1231 067 355
346 380 068 355*
234 272 069 356
464 591 070 355
67 207 73 233

32 Landkreis Frankenberg

151
1537
71
607
97
388
1 660
743
299
397
26
651
127
336
059
319
258
1292
459
101
616
348
392
429
51
103
328

—

7727
294
477
890

2 379
377
62
1592
485
374
75
1519
558
121
359
460
111
48
97
507
158
1216
106
429
94
124
390
119
396
132
74
780
255
1010
566

152
1312
306

207 002 345
1540 001 345
98 003 345*

734 004 344

145 005 344

476 006 340*
1757 007 332*
848 008 345*

362 009 344
473 010 345
41 011 332
736 012 345
163 013 345
1457 014 345
1184 015 340*
395 016 344
331 017 345
1377 018 332
559 019 344
127 020 345
714 021 340*
403 022 344
413 023 332
482 024 345*
74 025 345*
1187 026 345
1437 027 344

7361 028 345
340 029 345
518 030 345*
997 031 345*

2813 032 346*
429 033 345*

73 034 544

1674 035 344*

500 036 345*

454 037 345
95 038 344
1536 039 332
625 040 345
171 041 345
435 042 344
548 043 332
137 044 344
62 045 344
127 046 344
513 047 345*
218 048 345
1331 049 344
134 050 344*
480 051 340%
138 052 345
170 053 344
467 054 345*
167 055 345
462 056 340
184 057 344
100 058 341*
848 059 332
321 060 344

1059 061 345*
588 062 345
140 063 345*

1408 064 345
199 065 345
1531 066 345
400 067 344

— 264

Amtsgericht

Eschwege

Sontra
Eschwege
*

Sontra

Frankenberg-Eder, Stadt

Frankenberg-Eder

Kirchhain
Korbach
*

Frankenberg-Eder

Kirchhain
Frankenberg-Eder

Kirchhain
Franksiberg-Eder

Korbach
Frankenberg-Eder
*

Kirchhain
Frankenberg-Eder
Korbach
Frankenberg-Eder

Kirchhain
Frankenberg-Eder

Kirchhain
*

Frankenberg-Eder
Kirchhain
Korbach
Frankenberg-Eder

Kirchhain
Korbach
Frankenberg-Eder

Kirchhain
Korbach
Frankenberg-Eder
Kirchhain

Frankenberg-Eder
Korbach
Kirchhain
Korbach
Frankenberg-Eder
Kirchhain
Korbach
Frankenberg-Eder
Korbach
Frankenberg-F.der

Kirchhain
Korbach

Zustandiges

Arbeitsamt

Bad Hersfeld

Korbach

Finanzamt

Eschwege

Frankenberg-Eder

Post-
leit-
zahl

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16

16

16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16



